

Terms of Service for Schuylkill GooseChase

These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your participation in the Schuylkill GooseChase organized by Schuylkill County's VISION ("Organizer"). By participating in the Schuylkill GooseChase, you agree to comply with these Terms and any additional instructions provided by the Organizer. Please read these Terms carefully.

1. Eligibility:

- a. The Schuylkill GooseChase is open to individuals of all ages, unless otherwise specified by the Organizer.
 - b. Participants under the age of 18 must have parental or guardian consent to participate.

2. Participation:

- a. Each participant must complete the registration process, if required, as specified by the Organizer.
- b. The Schuylkill GooseChase may have a limited number of participants. Registration may be on a first-come, first-served basis.
- c. Participants must provide accurate and truthful information during registration and throughout the scavenger hunt.

3. Code of Conduct:

- a. Participants must conduct themselves in a respectful and sportsmanlike manner throughout the Schuylkill GooseChase.
- b. Harassment, discrimination, or any form of offensive behavior towards other participants or individuals involved in Schuylkill GooseChase will not be tolerated and may result in disqualification.
 - c. Participants must comply with all applicable laws and regulations during the Schuylkill GooseChase.

4. Safety:

- a. Participants must prioritize their safety and the safety of others during the Schuylkill GooseChase.
- b. Participants should be mindful of their surroundings and exercise caution when completing challenges or searching for items.
 - c. Participants must follow all applicable traffic rules and laws when navigating public spaces.

5. Intellectual Property:

- a. Participants retain ownership of any content they create during Schuylkill GooseChase, such as photos or videos, but grant the Organizer a non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, and distribute the content for promotional purposes related to Schuylkill GooseChase.
- b. Participants must not infringe on any intellectual property rights of third parties during Schuylkill GooseChase.

6. Prizes and Rewards:

- a. The Organizer may offer prizes or rewards to participants. The details, eligibility criteria, and distribution of prizes will be determined by the Organizer and communicated to participants.
- b. Prizes are non-transferable and may not be exchanged for cash or any other alternatives, unless explicitly stated by the Organizer.

7. Liability:

- a. Participants acknowledge that they are voluntarily participating in Schuylkill GooseChase and assume all risks associated with their participation.
- b. The Organizer and its affiliates, employees, or representatives shall not be held liable for any injury, loss, or damage arising from or related to the scavenger hunt.

8. Termination:

- a. The Organizer reserves the right to terminate, suspend, or modify the scavenger hunt at any time for any reason.
- b. Participants found to be in violation of these Terms or any instructions provided by the Organizer may be disqualified from the Schuylkill GooseChase.

9. Modification of Terms:

a. The Organizer reserves the right to modify these Terms at any time. Participants will be notified of any changes via the official communication channels established by the Organizer.

10. Governing Law:

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Schuylkill County. Any disputes arising from or in connection with these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Schuylkill County.

By participating in Schuylkill GooseChase, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to abide by these Terms of Service.